TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		107/22/2003	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VyTech Industries, Incorporated
Street Address:	5201 Old Pearman Dairy Road
City:	Anderson
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29625
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76280079
Registration Number:	2006490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863 - 7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-201-3865 Phone:

Sharon.Patterson@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2072014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Sharon Patterson**

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0625**

900001131

Total Attachments: 2 source=release_#page1.tif

source=release_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0626

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 22nd day of July, 2003 by SunTrust Bank in favor of VyTech Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SunTrust Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the security instrument dated as of April 22, 2002, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2002 at Reel 2506 Frame 0386 and the security instrument dated as of July 7, 2000, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2000 at Reel 2161 and Frame 0064.

This Release shall be binding upon SunTrust Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

SUNTRUST BANK

By: Dw. D+
Name: Danp w. Perru

Title: Director - GPM

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
GLASTEX	74-391971	2006490

Applications

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
VAPORNET	76-280079	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 07/24/2003